



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 7450 of 2025**

Abhinav Chaturvedi

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Abhishek Tandon  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Satish Chaturvedi

---

**Court No. - 85**

**HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.**

1. List of fresh cases has been revised.
2. None has appeared on behalf of the revisionist to press the present revision. However, the learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
3. Since there is a resolution of the Bar not to pass any adverse order due to the election of the Members of the State Bar Association of U.P.
4. List the matter as fresh on 09.02.2026.

**(Madan Pal Singh,J.)**

**January 30, 2026**

Shahroz