



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 7450 of 2025

Abhinav Chaturvedi

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Abhishek Tandon
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Satish Chaturvedi

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

On the request made by learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2, put up on 12.02.2026 as fresh peremptorily.

February 9, 2026

Akbar

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)